1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
        SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Thin Film Current Sensing Chip Resistors NCSW Series
FEATURES
•  SURFACE MOUNT 0402,0603, 0805, 1206, 2010 & 2512 CASE SIZES
•  RESISTANCE RANGE (100mW ~ 910mW)
• THIN FILM CONSTRUCTION
• TOLERANCE RANGE (±1%, ±2% & ±5%)
• REFLOW COMPATIBLE
SPECIFICATIONS
See Part Number System for Details
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*Contact NIC regarding current availability
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NCSW  12  F  R110  TR  F
RoHS compliant
Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
Resistance Code:  See Resistance Value Codes (page 2)
Tolerance Code: F = 1%, J = 5%
Case Size Code: 12 = 1206
            Series
Case
Size L W T P1 P2
0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.35 ± 0.05 0.25 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10
0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 ± 0.10 0.45 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20
0805 2.00 ± 0.10 1.25 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.35 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
1206 3.10 ± 0.20 1.55 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.30
2010 5.00 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.25 0.60 ± 0.30
2512 6.30 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.25 0.60 ± 0.30
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS AND MARKING
Type EIA
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C
Resistance
Tolerance
(Code)
Resistance
Range*
Temperature Coefficient
(ppm/°C, +25°C ~ +125°C)
Operating
Temperature
Range (°C)
NCSW04 0402 0.063W
±1% (F)
±5% (J)
All Sizes
100mW ~ 910mW
100mW ~ 500mW ±300ppm
501mW ~ 910mW ±200ppm
-55°C ~ +155°C
NCSW06 0603 0.125W
±200ppm
NCSW10 0805 0.25W
NCSW12 1206 0.50W
NCSW20 2010 0.75W
NCSW25 2512 1.0W
R100
L
W
T
P1 P1
(0402 &0603 parts are not marked)
P2 P2
SEE PAGES 5 & 6 FOR SPECIFICATIONS ON 0815 & 0830 CASE SIZES
Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)Operating Voltage:
Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)Short Time Overload Voltage: 2.5*x
Power rating (Watts) / Resistance (Ohms)Operating Current:
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
        SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Item Specification Test Method Reference Standard±1% tol. ±2% & ±5% tol.
Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance Within specified value -55°C ~ +125°C IEC60115-1 4.8
JIS-C5201 4.8
Load Life <±1% +0.001W <±3% +0.001W +70°C, 1,000 hours at rated power
1.5 hours ON, 0.5 hours OFF
IEC60115-1 4.25.1
JIS-C5201 4.25.10402<±3% +0.005W